Rancho Santiago Community College District BOARD POLICY

Chapter 1 The District

BP 1100 The Rancho Santiago Community College District

Reference:

Education Code Section 72000(b)

The District has been named the Rancho Santiago Community College District. The name is the property of the District. No person shall, without the permission of the Board, use this name or the name(s) of any college(s) or other facilities of the District, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate or otherwise suggest that an organization, product or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, the District.

The District consists of the following college(s) and/or education center(s) as well as any other facilities acquired subsequent to the adoption of this policy:

- Santa Ana College
- Santa Ana College Centennial Education Center
- Santa Ana College/Orange County Sheriff's Regional Training Academy
- Santa Ana College Digital Media Center
- Santiago Canyon College
- Santiago Canyon College Orange Education Center

Adopted: March 28, 2011 References Updated: April 5, 2016